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ALLOCATION BLOCK TEsf, PART 4 
STORAGE ALLOCA !ION, · · . 

AO'?RESS I..ENGTl:t 

0 

11si 
175~ 

COMPASS• vER 2, 
------ . -

BINARY cONfRoL ~ARDS, 

BLOCKS 

PROGRAM* 
CHARS 
PARAS 

IO[NT 
ENO 

TYPE 

LOC~L 
L.OCAL 
LOCAL 

ENTRY pOINTS, 

0 

EXf~RNAL SYMBOLS, 

iDoREss 
0 

1125 
1221 

STi~T T!STN iLAB 
RE~fAV! CVTOUT fEMP 

LENGTH 

1125 
74 

530 

TOP!R PACK 
TYPEOUT xPACK 

i 
I 
1e 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

1e 
I 

1. 
I 

I 

I 
I 

! • 

• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 



• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 
• 

Al.LOCATION BL.O~K TEST, PART 4 

0 
0 
0 

0 46000 

TMA9Ros 
OPNaMES 
CLi~T 

Te:s!4 

IOENT 
XTEXT 
)(TEXT 
xr,,xr 
ENTRY 
NO 

2 

:, 
I 

I f) 
! 
I ie 
I 

le 
I 
I 1• 
I 
I 
I • 

I 
I 
le 
I 

: . 
I 
I 

i• 
I • 
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I e 
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I 1• 
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i• 
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ALLOCATION BLOCK T!si, PART 4 
TEST oF--RETURl\( CAP ,oq NTH -OBJECT 

1125 Z!052324iSiji655220' 

i1li 818!~8,YiBiii4ll24fl 
i235 oooooooooojijioooo29 

1136 
1143 
1253 
1263 
1266 
1272 

0~22os,1?40s~s17160' 
0314050ii6~i6i020000 
0000000000000000010! 
0000011110 0000 o o o ooo~!·· 
00000000000000000001 
00000000000600000010 . ~· . 

ABaOo 
SAY 
TOPER 
SAY 
01S~CAP 

05/25/71 

~TEST OF REiURN CiP ~OR NtH oBJEcj1 
i,, ,C.cCCLOi,K:.MAi:LOc,K•GA~LOC• l .. ,. 
(CAPABH,lTY FOR FrRST OBJECT ON K,MALLOC) 
l<,GALLOC 

SAY ~CREAfE ONE OBJECi 0~ EACM TiPE ON K,~ALLOC) 
SAy 1CLEAN AB) 
OlSPAB ~•FA\.~OC .. , , .·,. 
OOPER C•~R•t...aK,K,FALLOC,KtGAL.\..Oc 
DOPER f•tc,l$T~K,FAL(oc~K,6Li~Ti,10 
DOPE~ C•CFZLE•K•FALLO~tK,FtLEl,3,SHAPE 

i277 oooooooooooiioooooo2 ,. ' ... 

·USE PARA~ 
SHiPE OATA i•16•iooe 

~~~R t. ccc .~ K, SUBPl . . .. .. .. . .. .. ... .. _ f302 ··000000000110000000015 
1304 0000000000000000001? 

1327 
1333 
1144 
t345 

0000000000000000001a 
ooooooDooooooooooo?T 
0l025S27il2ii65Sl5ll 
0000000000000000010• 

' -

137 6150000000 

1150 

1157 
_164 
J374 
1402 
1161 

220 
i414 
1422 
1163 
254 

1434 
1'+42 
1165 
. , 310 
1454 
1462 
1167 

344 
1474 
1so2 
1171 

l6l72755032ios-012,os 

31ss11?35ioiis2022i1 
01sooooooo ..... 
00000090901,00000020 
000000000001gooooott 
•oss11,3jso11~s11,,o 
6lSoooOQ()O .. 
00000000000060000020 
0000000000000000013, 
3'4551l235501l655010~, 
6150000000 
00000000000000000020 
00000000000000000076 
345511?3s501550314lJ 
6150000000 ..... 
oooooooovtoooooooo20 
oooooooooo~iiooooo57 
l • ss11235501sso&111• 
6150000000 
00000000000000000020 
oooooobo909ggooooo~, 
3455112355011 t,550$,~ 

DOPER . C• CPRoc, K • F ALLOC, K.P~ocl, 2, 3, K, SUBPI, 2, 1 o, loo, 50, I<. C 
tLi~Ti,K,flLEtOtO,O,i,FILE!O,i,o 

DOPE~ f,cEV6~•~.F•LLOCti,T~VcHl,10 

* ABaJO 
* 
* 
* 
tECTS AS 

ABa20 

Aee?1 

QOPER c,MK0PRtK,FALLOCtK,0PERl,o,K~SELFtO 
SAY ~AB WifH MiSCEL~A~EO0s 0Bj£C~SJ 
OlSPAB - K• F ALLOC . . 

F•RETURN WiTH INDEX too eIG 

TOPER 

SAY 
INDICATED) 

SAY 
fOPER 
·t>lSl'CAP· 
DOPER 
SAY 
TOPER 
·OISPCAP 
DOPER 
SAY 
TOPER 
OISPCAP 
DOPER 
SAY-
TOPJR 
~tSf;>~Af:t 
DOPER, 
SAY~ 
TOPER 
DISPCAP 
DOPER 
·$Av·· 

~NOW ~REATE AND DiSP~AY CAPASl~lT!ES AND OESiROY OBJ 

J.4 rs A PROCESS). , , ., . 
l•ttCACCCLOAtK~FALLOc,K~GALLDCt4 
KtGALLOC ..... 
~-o~PRQC,i<.GAL~OC 
!5 IS AN QP!RATIO~l • 
1 •, ,c ... cccLOA, 1<. EALLOc, K. @ALt..oc, s 
~•GALLOC,, 
e• DL0PFh I< .GALLOC ' . s . .t.lI AN AB) ,. ,.,... , 
1,,,c.cccL.OA,K,FALLOc,t<,GALLOCtl 
~•GALLOC 
C• De:L.lUt • K, GALLOC 
( l tS A CLIST> 
i,,,c.cc~LOA,K~EALLO~tKtGALLDCtl I<• GALt,OC .. · ..... · ... . . . 

c,DELtL•K,GALLOC 
(l rs A FILE) 
i,,,c~~ctLoA,K,FALLo~.k,GA~Loc,1 
1<,GALL,QC 
E,DfL~iL,K,GALLPC 
(1 JS AN !~!NT'9'HiNN£L) 

I 
I 

• 
• 

le 
I 
I 1• I 
' 

le 
I 
I 

le 
I 

• 
• I 

I 
i • 

I 

le 
I 
I 

I 

le 
I 
I • I. 
I 1• 
I 
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I• 
I 

le 
I 
I 1• 
I 

le 
I 
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AL~OCATION BLOfK TEST, PART 4 
TES-r OF RETURN CAP FO~' NTH Q8JECT 

400 
1s11+ 
1s22 
1174 
1530 
i540 

6150000000 
oooooooooooooooooozo 
ooooooooooogooooo101 
Ol02$S9314050ll60SO!· 
0000€H)0t,Q0000001>01 O! 
0000000000000000001~ 

451 6lSOOOOooo 

461 olsooooooo 
471 6150000000 

500 t,150000000 
510 6150000000 

517 blSOOoOooo 

S27 6150000000 
1176 l12355?4iOli23552410 
i602 000000,000000~000029 

1610 000000900000000000?~ 
563 61500-00000 

i62o ooooooooooo6i6ooooz~ 
576 ol50000000 

AB925 

• .. , 
Ase~o 
~·· 

* 
* 
ABs"-0 
~8841 
• •· 
* AesSO 
AB851 
* •· 
* 
ABeoO 
* *' 
* ABa70 

* 
* • 
ABe!o 

ABa8l 

TOPER 
OlSPCAP 
DOPER 
$AY-
01SPA8 
QOP~R 

6t0 

TOPER 

2,4 

TOP;R 
TOPER 

2,5 

TOPER 
TOPER 

2,0 

TOPER 

TOPER 
SAY 
OISPCAP 

COMPASS .. VER 2, 

i,,,c~ccc(oA,K~FALLo~,K•Gi~Loc,1 
~. GALL QC . ' 
e•OE!~cH,K,GALLOC 
!Af:' C!..EANED UP) 
K,FALLOC 
e,oE1..ie,1<,FALt.:oc 

iB GONE 

3t6016,60/0,c.ct:CLOA~K.fAL1.0CtK,GALL.OC,i· 

ELiST INDEX NE~ATiVE 

3t6012,60/4,C,eCCt.:oA~t<.MAt.'.C.:oc,•l,i 
i,,,C~~CCLOAtK~MAlLO~tO•l 

cL.lSl' i Noe:• EXciE5s ;u1.,I,;., CLIIST 

j,60li,60/5tC,6CC(OA~K,MA~L0Ct~CLiSt~i 
i,,.~.cc6~0A,K.MALLO~,sCLisT~l•l 
oBJECi IN5EX IS N[GAftvE; 

3t6cil2,(42/2,lelOi,c.tccLoA1K•MALLOC,~.GA(Lo6,•l 

i,,,c.ccc~OA,K~MA~LOftK!GA~L0CtO 
11 s THIS THE: FIR Sf oeJECT ON\ K, MAl,,..LOC~ c O•·l > > 
K,GALtOC 

OftTION sITs 

DOPER 
TOPER 
DOPER 
TOP~R 

C•MVEcAPtt< • MALLOC,K,ir~LL.Oc,•1tOOOe 
3 '6017' ( 421 i' 1a12,, C. CC~L!)A I I<• ~AL.LOC 1, K~ GALLOe, 1 
c.MV!CAP1K.MALL0C,K,FALLOc,4o008 
i,,,c~ccc(oAJK~E•~LO~tK•G~~LOC•l 

( . ' 

I 

4 

I 
C) I 

I 
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ALLOCATION BLOCK TEsf, PART 4 
DISPLAY ALLOCATOR 

1203 2!052324iSiii65504~! 
614 6150000000 AB900 
623 0130001637 • 

* 

COMPASS .. glfRi' 
SAY ~TEST OF DiSPLAY iLLOCATO-> 
TOP~R i,,,c.oSPALt • iEMP~ioi 
DUMP TEMP•16 
iUFF'ERTEST 

PAGE 

I f) 
I 

IC) 
I 
I 

1• 
I 

le 
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• _, 

I 
I 
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I • I 
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AL~OCATION BLOCK !tsf~ PART 4 
ALLOCATION 8LO~K DISPLAY 

632 6150000000 
1206 1so12J~• os22sso11 • l! 

650 0130001652 • 
1656 000000000000000000~, 
662 -61soaooooo 

i2ll 201017l631j~~l020000 
700 0!3000+610 • 

707 6150000000 
1212 24l00555220iii1455l5 

725 0130001703 • 

XABlio 

XABlli 

XAB'l 12 

TOPER 
SAY 
DUMP 
OOPER 

··toP;R 
SAY 
OUMP 
TOPER 
SAY,~ 

DUMP 

COMPASS• VER 2. 

i,,,c.osPiB~K.MALCoc~ • xTEMP•i 
~MASTtR ALLOCAtIO~ B~ocKl 
!XTEMP,• 1, e: . ·o . .. ,. ,. 
,.cRAL8K,~.MALL, l,.K.GALLOe, ~· 
1,,,C.oSPAB • KeGAL:LOC, • XTEfti!P • 1 
( Pt'fONy, AB> 
• XTEM-~lo . 
J,,,c.ospiB,1,cXT~MP+i 
(THE' REAL MAB) 
~Xi'EMP+lt8 

I 

I 
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ALLOCATION BLOCK TES!, PART 4 
DISPLAY 08JECTi DISPLAY Al.,t0CATOR 

1214 Z!OS2324sSiio~55041J 
743 6lSOOOOooo 
752 0130001711 + 
761 6150000000 
770 Ol3000lj27 + 
777 6150000000 

i006 0130001737 •· 
1015 6150000000 
i024 01300017i5 + 

XAe3oi 

XAB~lO 

SAY 
TOPER 
DUMP 
TOPER 
DUMP 
TOPER 
DUMP 
TOPER 
DUMP 

COMPA~S • QER 2, 
CMA~S 

05/251fi 22.03.37, 

~TEST OF oiiPLAY OBJ~~+, otS~LAY 
i,,,c.oSPOB~K,MALLOC;~«TEMPt20 
• XTEMP,20 
i,,,C,6SPOB,K,MAL[OC~ • XTEMP+it7 
aX:fE:Mti,lo . ,. , . . -
1,,,C,osP08,K.GAL(OC~•~TEMP+2t3 
iXTEMP,6 
1,,,C,OSPiLtt•XTEMP 
rEMP,t 12 

ALLOCATOR) 

, .! • 
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ALLOCATION BLOCK TEsf 1 PART 4 
OtSPt..AY OS-JECT• DISPLAY AL.L~CATOR 

COMPASS"' vER 2, 

1033 0?00000000 X 

1034 000000000000000000~~ 
1751 

37302 

JP ~XTESTN 
HERE 
TRAILER sEL.F JNo . 

STORAGE USED 
6600 ASSEM&?L.Y 

4705 STATEMENTS 
17,995 SECONQS 

426 SYMBOLS 000230 I~VENTE5 siMiOLi 
599 REFERENCES 

( ) 

CJ 
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• 
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• 
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I 
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•• ALLOCATION BLOCK TEsf, PART vER 05/25/71 22.03.~8. 
.. W·' • 

C) 
4 COMPASS ... 2. PAGE 

SYMBOLIC R£F'£R~NCE TABLE, 

• A8800 10 p;iOGRAM~ 3/02 L Ci 
AB810 137 e~OGRAM* 3121 L 

• AB820 164 PROGRAM~' 3/34 L • AB82l 220 piOGRAM* 3/38 L 
AB8-Z2 254 PROGRAM* 3/42 I,, 

• AB823 310 p~OGRAM', 3/46 L • AB824 344 pgOGRAM* 31so L. 
AB825 400 p~OGRAM* 4/0l I... 

• AB830 45i PROGRAM*· 4/10 L. • AB840 461 pqOGRAM* 4/14 ~ 
AB841 471 pqOGRAM~' •1is L. 

• AB8S0 500 p~OGR,V-1* 4/19 I.., • AB851 510 pfiiOGRAM~ 4/20 L. 
A8860 517 pjOGRAM* 4/!4 I.. 

• AB$10 527 p-OGRAM* 4/!8 L, • A8880 563 P.'fOGRAM~ 4/!5 L 
AB88l 516- p~OGRAM* 4/J7 L, 

• A8900 614 PROGRAM~' 5/()2 l,.; • BLAfJ 0 EXTERNAL.• 3/QS 3/36 3148 4/0!) 6/04 TIO • 7/10 
3/ll ~/40 3/52 4/31 6/08 7106 

• 3/24, 3/44 4/03 5(04 6111 1108 • CALLB;AO 1041 PiOGRAM* BIQ't L, 
CVTOUT 0 !><TERNAl,;• 3/05 ,/36 l/48 4/0i, 6/04 1104 7/10 

• 3/11 3/40 3152 4/31 6108 1106 • 3/!4 ~/44 •103 S/Q4 6111 7/08 
c.ccc 15 31r1 

4/lS I • c.cccL.o"' 62 3/ J 3/39 3151 4/21 4/36 • 3/~8 3/43 •102 4116 •125 4/38 I 
3/35 3ll+1 4/11 4/20 4/29 I 

• c.ccLIST 1 3112 I • c.cEVCH 1~ 3/iO I C,CFU .. E 10 3113 I • ~•~PROC li J/ie I • c.cRALBK 64 3/iJ 6/04 I 

C•D!I..AB 7~ 3/44 4/06 

• c.oe:1..c1.. 57 3148 • ~•PELFI~ 43 311, 
c.oESECH l 01 4IC3 

• e.oLOPR 132 3/40 • C,DL.PROC 6~ 3/36 
c,oSP"B 104 3/10 3/23 4/0!5 6102 6/06 6109 • c.osPiL~ 121 5/03 1109 • c.oSPCA~ 20 3/(14 3/35 3139 3/1+3 3/47 3151 4/02 4/3n 
c,oSPOS 12~ 7103 7/05 1101 

• C,MKOeR 27 3121 • ~.MVEcAP 22 4/j4 4136 
c.RESTOR 17 310?. 3/ll 3/36 314i, 4/03 5/()J 6108 11,0~ • 3/~4 3/23 3138 3/ltfj •10s 5/04· 6110 'llQIJ • 3/05 3 .. ···• 3/40 3,150 4106 6/.03 6/11 7/,lo '-,,._ 

3/{19 3/33 3/42 3/52 4/30 6/04 7/02 8/04 • 3/10 3/34 3144 4/01 4/31 6/01 '1/04 • c.RETURN 30 8/04 
·c.RFILE J 

,C _...,• ___ 

8/04 • • 
• • ·--- --------- ·-
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ALLOCATJON BL09K T!5f, PART 4 
SVMBOL,.lC REF!R!NCETMtLE. -

c.sAVE 

!RR 

K.8EAO 
K.CLISTl 
K•FALLOC 

K.FILE 
KtF'H.El 
t<,GALLOC 

K.MALLO(; 

K.OPERl 
K.PR0Cl 
K.SELF 
K. suep-1 
K.TEVCHl 
NEWBLK 
PACI< 

REAOSEI.E 
R!GSAVE 
R!STRgG 
R!TURN 
SAYEREG 
SCLIST 
SHAPE"­
START 

1~ 

0 

14~ 
215 
155 

151 
21l 
15~ 

145 

221 
216 
159 
217 1s, 

1047 
0 

104~ 
0 

103~ 
1040 
1034 

310 
1277 

0 

p~OGRAMf!• 
EKTERNAL;* 

pJiOGRAM* 
EXTERNAL* 
p~OGR~V1~ 
pijOGRAM* 
?~OGRAM~ 

PiOGRAM* 
EXTERNAL;~ 

3/02 
3to• 
3/QS 
3/;9 
3/10 
3/02 
3/02 
3/04 
310• 
3/05 
3/65 
3/05 
3/Q9 
3/f)<i 
3/10 
31\0 
J1ii 
3/11 
8104 
3/i3 
3/11 
31i2 
3/13 
3/20 
3/i4 
3/03 
3105 
3112 
3/!8 
3/0~ 
4/15 
3122 
3/!0 
3/22 
3/18 
3121 
8/04 L. 
3/02 
3/04 
310, 
110• L,-

aio• 
8/04 L 
8/04 I.. 
8/()3 L 
4/20 
3/14 
8/04 

3/11 
3/23 
3/2<+ 
3/33 
~/34 
3/11 
311? 
J/13 
3/14 
3/18 
3/2-
312Y 
3/22 
3/i?~ 
3/23 
3/24 
3/24 
312; 

3/20 
3/14 
3/20 
3721 
3120 

3/35 
3/36 
3/37 
3739 
4/16 
4/20 

3120 

~110 
3123 
~/33 

8/04 

4/21 
3/15 L: 

3;36 
3138 
314,0 
3142 
314• 
3133 
3/33 
3/34 
3134 
3136 
3/36 
3136 
3131 
3138 
3138 
3140 
J/40 
~/40 

3122 
312, 
3/35 
8104, 

3/40 
3/41 
3143 
3/44 
4121 
4125 

3/34 
3138 
3142 

COMPASS 

3/4t, 
3/49 
3/50 
3/62_ 
4/01 
3141 
3/42 
3142 
3/4~ 
3/44 
31 •• 
3(45 
3/46 
J/46 
31•e 
ji• e 
3148 
3/49 

3/Jg 
3/43 
3/47 

31"-s 
3/47 
3/49 
3/4~ 
4/29 -.13; 

314t, 
3/SQ 
4/01 

• vER 2. 0!5/2~/71 2g,0J.38. 

4/03 5/02 6/08 
4/05 Siloi+ 6110 
4106 6/03 6lil 
4130 6/04 7/02 
4131 6/07 110• 
3150 4/05 !;/02 
3/50 4/()6 !§104· 
3/5'2 4196 5/04 
3/52 4/06 6/03 
3/52 4/07 6/03, 
3/53 4/30 6/04 
4101 4/30 6/04 
'+101 4/31 6/05' 
•103 4/31 6/07 
4/03 4/31 ,101 
4103 4/3$ 6/08 
4/()4 413! ~/()8 
4105 5/02 6/10 

4/36 3151 4/07 
4/02 4tii 4/37 
4/06 4/35 4/38 

3/51 4103 4/29 
3/52 4/04 •Ill 
J/53 4/11 41:,• 
4/02' •tii 4/31 
'+13''t 6/1)!$ 7/05' 
6/02 7/03 

4105 6103 1102 
4/30 6/Q'l 
s,02 6/10 

-- -

110;., 
11oi,, 
711() 
8/03 

&1in 
61ii 
&111 
1102 
7/02 
710, 
1104 
110, 
1 IOl!J 
1108 
7/08 
71,i5 
7/ln 

6/05 
6106 
7/07 

i 

I 
I - - I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
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AL~OCATION BLOSK-TEsf, .PA.RT 4 
SVM8GLif RE,ER~NeEr-TABLf••• 

T!MP O f~TERNAL•· 

TESTN 
TE-ST• 
TOPER 

TVPEOUT 

XABllO 
XABlll 
XAB112 
XAB30Q 
XAB30l 
XAt,302 
XAB310 
XPACI< 

0 
0 
0 

0 

632 
662 
101 
743 
T&l-
771 

101S 
0 

e:xTERNAI..* 
PiOSFtAM~ 
!,tTERNAl.* 

p;OGRAM* 
pqOGRAM*' 
p~OGRM4~' 
PtOGRAM* 
p"OGRAMtf· 
?~OGRAM• 
~~OGRAM* 
!X TERN"l.;*· 

3/oS s 
3/0S 
3/05 

s 

3/11 
--3/i 1" s~ 
3/11 
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